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Organization Name Position Services email phone 

Alano Club Lynnwood Glen Cunningham President 
Recovery-based 
meetings president@lynnwoodalanoclub.org 

425.582.2898 
425.299.2053 

Compass Health 

Charissa 
Westergard 

 
Director of Health 
Integration 

Community 
Behavioral 
Health 

charissa.westergard@compassh.org 425.349.8277 

Catherine 
Hussman Program manager Catherine.Hussman@compassh.org 425.349.8332 

Community Health Center 
of Snohomish County 

Zoe Reese 

Business 
Development 
Director 

Primary Care 
behavioral 
health and 
substance use 
care 

zreese@chcsno.org  425.905.3617 

Rebecca Stradling 
Behavioral Health 
Director 

rstradling@chcsno.org 425.382.4071 

Evergreen Recovery 
Centers Dr. Eileen Newton Medical Director 

Detox center 
incl. 1 youth bed 
and Out-Patient 
MAT Program enewton@evergreenrc.org 

425.535.4243/ 
emergency- 
425.500.7811 

The Center- A Place of 
Hope Steve Schaefer Executive Director 

Mental Health 
Services steves@aplaceofhope.com 888.884.4913 

The Final Fix Podcast Alex Hendrick  
Podcast about 
substance abuse finalfixpodcast@gmail.com 425-471-8373 

Law Enforcement Assisted 
Diversions (LEAD), 
Snohomish County Ashley Dawson Program Director 

Case 
Management Ashley.dawson@leadbureau.org 425.977.9946 

Lynnwood Comprehensive 
Treatment Center (Acadia) 

Nicole Smith-
Mathews 

Regional director 
Drug addiction 
treatment 
  

Nicole.Smith-
Mathews@ctcprograms.com 

360. 356.7775  

mailto:zreese@chcsno.org%3E
mailto:Ashley.dawson@leadbureau.org
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Lynnwood Police 
Department Lindsay Pool 

Sergeant, Community 
Health and Safety 

Interacts directly 
with Homeless LPool@lynnwoodwa.gov  425.670.5617 

Snohomish County 
Human Services 

Cammy Hart-
Anderson 

Division of Behavioral 
Health & Veteran 
Services 

Behavioral Health 
and Veterans 

Cammy.Hart-
Anderson@co.snohomish.wa.us 425.388.7233  

Sound Pathways 

Shannon 
Smith 

Interim Executive 
Director 

Detox 
shannon@soundpathways.org 425.876.7031 

Kyra Ripley 
Amerigroup program 
manager kyra@soundpathways.org  425.876.0742 

South Snohomish 
County Fire -
Community Resource 
Paramedics (CRP) 

Nicole 
Picknell Captain 

Community 
Resource 
paramedics 
outreach & follow-
up 

npicknell@southsnofire.org  425-551-1228 

Shaughn 
Maxwell 

Assistant Chief, 
supervisory of medical 
services sMaxwell@southsnofire.org  425-551-1228 

Joe Hughes Deputy Chief jHughes@southsnofire.org  425-551-1228 

Verdant Nancy Budd 
Community Social 
Worker Case management nancy.budd@verdanthealth.org 425. 772.4017    

Volunteers of America Joseph Harter 
Rapid Rehousing 
Program Manager 

“211” hot line, 
multifaceted 
services 

jharter@voaww.org  425.512.4724 

Volunteers of America Brian Smith   
President/CEO 
Volunteers of America bsmith@voaww.org 425.259.3191 

Washington State Lauren Davis Representative 

Legislator, 
professional expert 
on substance abuse 
issues 

lauren.davis@leg.wa.gov 206. 673.3501 

mailto:npicknell@southsnofire.org
mailto:sMaxwell@southsnofire.org
mailto:jHughes@southsnofire.org
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Additional Resources for Homelessness 

• Dial 988 - 24/7 Behavioral Health Crisis Line  

• Dial 211- free confidential one-stop connection to the local services you need, from utility 

assistance, food, housing, health, child care, after school programs, elder care, crisis 

intervention. 

• Emergency Cold Weather Shelter -  In Lynnwood at the Maple Park Church between Nov 1 - 

and March 31 - when night temperature falls below 34 degrees for several hours. email: 

info@weallbelong.org  Website: www.weallbelong.org; phone: 206-743-9843.  

• Snohomish County Public Safety HUB - Best place to find up to date info on shelters.   

Snohomish County Public Safety Hub https://snohomish-county-public-safety-hub-snoco-

gis.hub.arcgis.com/  

•  Hygiene Center (Jean Kim Foundation)-  19726 64th Ave West in Lynnwood is open Monday-

Saturday from 10:00am-6:00pm throughout the year except winter (Daylight Savings Time) 

when we are open 10:00am-5:00pm with the last shower at 4:00pm.  

 

 

  

mailto:info@weallbelong.org
http://www.weallbelong.org/
https://snohomish-county-public-safety-hub-snoco-gis.hub.arcgis.com/
https://snohomish-county-public-safety-hub-snoco-gis.hub.arcgis.com/
https://snohomish-county-public-safety-hub-snoco-gis.hub.arcgis.com/


COMMUNITY SERVICES CONTACT SHEET 
 LYNNWOOD COMMUNITY 

 
 
 
 
 

 

 

 


